Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Ciprian Agapi				06/03/2008	
Oswaldo Gago				06/04/2008	
Maria Elena Smith				06/03/2008	
Roberto Vila				06/09/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	International Business Machines Corporation				
Street Address:	New Orchard Road				
City:	Armonk				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10504				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		12132412
Application Number: 1213		12132	412		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(561)659-6313Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:561-653-5000Email:richard.hinson@akerman.comCorrespondent Name:AKERMAN SENTERFITTAddress Line 1:P. O. BOX 3188Address Line 4:WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6169-639		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard A. Hinson		
Total Attachments: 4 source=6169-639_ASS 500560993	SIGNMENT_0	609200		PATENT L: 021065 FRAME: 0130	

source=6169-639_ASSIGNMENT_06092008#page2.tif source=6169-639_ASSIGNMENT_06092008#page3.tif source=6169-639_ASSIGNMENT_06092008#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021065 FRAME: 0131

2008-06-03 15:07

\$

Docket No: BOC9-2008-0003(639)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

(1)Name: Ciprian Agapi County: Palm Beach

(2)Name: Oswaldo Gago County: Broward

(3)Name: Maria Elena Smith

City: Lake Worth State: Florida

City: Margate State: Florida

City: Davie State: Florida

(4)Name: Roberto Vila County: Broward

County: Broward

City: Hollywood State: Florida

have invented certain improvements in

METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING AND EDITING AN XML-BASED SPEECH SYNTHESIS DOCUMENT

Application No/Filing Date: I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney engaged by IBM to manage this patent application, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known: (12/132,412,...,June 3,...,2008).

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed: 06/03/08 on (1)J 91 CIPRIAN AGAPI òπ (2)OSWALDO GAGO {WP501609;1} 4 Same Section in the PATENT

REEL: 021065 FRAME: 0132

2008-06-04 12:48

usbcrl2y

111

Docket No: BOC9-2008-0003(639)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

(1)Name: Ciprian Agapi County: Palm Beach

(2)Name: Oswaldo Gago County: Broward

(3)Name: Maria Elena Smith County: Broward

(4)Name: Roberto Vila County: Broward

City: Davie

City: Lake Worth

State: Florida

City: Margate

State: Florida

State: Florida

City: Hollywood State: Florida

18 B

have invented certain improvements in

METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING AND EDITING AN XML-BASED SPEECH SYNTHESIS DOCUMENT

Application No/Filing Date: I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorncy engaged by IBM to manage this patent application, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known: (<u>12/132.412</u>, June 3, 2008).

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. . (P)

Signed: 1 : (1)on CIPRIAMAGAPI 1 1 έg. 2008 (2)on ALDO GAGO 日時 航空运行运行 ា ខ្លាំ 动动 网络雷尔特尔 {WP501609;1} PATENT 为此中的理论。而说 44 : 021065 FRAME: 0133 A 11. 2

÷

.

,

-

ęe.);

£.,,

•

ş

561-862-3922 >> 5616596313 usbcrl2y Docket No: BOC9-2008-0003(639) 03/08 6 (3) οπ MARIA ELENA SMITH (4) on ROBERTO VILA з<u>і</u>, + and the i, · 1 · . . •

: . .:

{WP501609;1}

PATENT REEL: 021065 FRAME: 0134

Docket No: BOC9-2008-0003(639)



6/9/08

{WP501609;1}

RECORDED: 06/09/2008

PATENT REEL: 021065 FRAME: 0135